2024



2. What percentage change do you expect in your headcount in 2024? Responses: 27



5. What changes did your firm make in pay or benefits in 2023? (mark all that apply) Responses: 26

6. How has your firm responded to supply-chain issues, if any? (mark all that apply) Responses: 25



7. What difference, if any, has the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (also known as the Bipartisan
Infrastructure Law), made to your business? Responses: 26

b

Bl v

We have bid on projects but not won any awards yet [l 8%

We plan to bid on projects but nothing suitable has
been offered yet _ 19%

We do not expect any change in our business as a
.
result of the law

Don't know 38%
| | |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

8. Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2023 or 2024? (mark all that
apply) Responses: 27

9. If projects were postponed or canceled, what was the main reason? Responses: 16



10. What are your biggest concerns for 20247 (mark all that apply) Responses: 27



11. What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers? (mark all that

apply) Responses: 24

Inexperienced skilled labor/workforce shortage

Mental health challenges for workers

Unclear or unworkable government regulations or

requirements

Unreasonable inspection or enforcement of

government rules

Low quality of available safety and health training

Poor subcontractor safety and health performance

Safety hazards created by 3rd parties (e.g., motorist

crashes into work zones)

4%

88%

0% 10% 20%

12. Does your company invest in: Responses: 25

30% 40% 50%

60% 70%

80% 90% 100%

Initial Investment | Increased Investment | Decreased Investment | No Investment

Artificial intelligence 13% 13% 0% 75%
Robotics 9% 5% 0% 86%
Drones 17% 25% 0% 58%
Autonomous 0% 5% 0% 95%
equipment or vehicles

3-D printing 10% 5% 0% 86%
Offsite production 5% 10% 0% 86%

apply) Responses: 25

VVVVVV




14. How does your company plan to use mobile software technology? (mark all that apply) Responses: 26

Daily field reports 69%

58%

Employee time tracking and approval

I

Scheduling 6%

~

N
P4

o

Change management

Access to customer and job information from the

: N |38

field 38%
Access to job cost and project reports from the
- I | 38%
field
Equipment tracking [NNEGEGEGEEE  33%
RFI/Issue tracking  [NEGEGEGEGEEEE 33%
Sharing of drawings, photos and documents [ NG 35%
Punch lists |GG 31%

Submittals and commitments [ 27%
No plan to use mobile technology software [ 15%
Estimating GPS tracking (e.g. fleet tracking) |
Inventory tracking [ 12%
Processing service work orders in the field [
Material acceptance at the job site
Reports to owners, regulatory compliance reports
Processing payments in the field _. 4%
Building Information Modeling (BIM) _ 0%

Don't know F 12%
|

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%







17. What best describes your firm? Responses: 27

18. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 27

19. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2023. Responses: 25

20. How many total employees does your firm employ at all of its locations? Responses: 26



